502395466 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc LINDKAMP	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harting Electronics GmbH				
Street Address:	Marienwerderstr. 3				
City:	Espelkamp				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	32339				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13997431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-393-53

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.	
Signature:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./	
Date:	06/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74777assign_20130620135716#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030671 FRAME: 0396

	U	NITEL	ST	ATES OF AN	IERICA & ASSIGI	MENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Marc	LINDKAMP				
		(2)]
		(3)	T :]
		(4)						
		(5)	† :					Land _
		(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to					
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Hart	ing Electronics G	mbH			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	Marienwerderstr	. 3, 32339 Espelkamp, G	ermany		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or clitzen of Japan)	(8)	(here	Corporation einafter designated	l as the Assignee) the er	itire right,	ermany title and interest for the Unite	d States,
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	PLU	G-IN CONNECTO	R FOR HIGH DATA TRA	NSMISSI	ON RATES	
		J	for w	hich the undersign	ned has (have) executed	an applic	cation for patent in the United	States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)		application having	been executed /filed on	Tun	e 1.7, 2013 (and	assigned
		to exec			erv in connection with the	us applic	ation and any continuing or	divisional
	tions thereof and also to execute	separa	te as	signments in conr	nection with such applica	tions as	the Assignee may deem nec	essary or
Expedi	ent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	all n	aners necessary in	connection with any inte	erference	which may be declared conce	rnina this
	tion or any continuing or divisional orward with such interference.	applica	tions	thereof and to coo	perate with the Assignee	in every	way possible in obtaining evid	ence and
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to					hich may	be necessary in connection w	ith claims
or prov	isions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	Protect	ion of	Industrial Property	/ or similar agreements.	ntain a gra	ant of a valid United States nat	ent to the
	5) The undersigned hereby auth	orize(s)	and r	equest(s) the Con	missioner of Patents and	I Tradema	arks to issue any and all Letter	s Patents
of the I	United States resulting from this ap	plication as (the	or ar	ny continuing or div e) full right to con	visional applications there vey the entire interest h	of to the serein assi	said Assignee, as Assignee of igned, and that he has (they l	the entire have) not
execut	ed, and will not execute any agreen 6) Assignor hereby further ass	nent in c	conflic	t herewith.				
right to	sue for, and collect damages for,	any and	all ac	ts of past and futu	re infringement.			d Herein,
20004	7) The undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this assignment	t(s) the	law fir	m of Jacobson He	olman PLLC, 400 Seven	th Street, I	N.W., Washington, D.C.	les of the
United	States Patent and Trademark Office	e for rec	cordat	ion of this docume	nt.		es	
	In witness whereof, executed by the					ame(s).		Parameter 2
Date	2013-06-17 Nan	ne of Inv	ventor				alanetura	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor		vped name		signature	(SEAL)
D. (yped name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	. Nan	ne of Inv	ventor		vped name	 	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor					(SEAL)
	TALL		Contract		yped name	1	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of in	ventor		yped name	-	signature	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If								
not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:								
	dditional inventor's names and sign	atures	-	Witness		<u> </u>	- DY	
1 01	a separate sheet.		.l	Witness	Sal	bive	Sorlothudiu	•
	LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN							
-	•	ı	PROF		IN ITOLIVIAIN ED LIABILITY GOMPAN)	·	•.	
		•		THE JENIFE	R BUILDING			
	400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004							
JH 5/0	JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)							

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 030671 FRAME: 0397